GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4216
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2009

B.ED. COLLEGES
Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Council for Teacher Education (NCTE) has directed all B.Ed. colleges to submit photograph of their Principals and teaching staff as part of the crackdown against colleges functioning with proxy Principals; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a)to (b) Forgrant of recognition, teacher education institutions are required to furnish to the Regional Committee of the NCTE prescribed details, including names, address, educational qualification as well a s photograph o fthe Principaland faculty. This enables undertaking of action, under sections 13 and 17 of the NCTE Act, 1993, in respect of the recognized institutions in case of violation of norms of NCTE, including appointment of proxy Principal.
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